



## **CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS AGENDA**

Associated Students

October 18, 2012, 5:00 PM

AS Main

---

### **CALL TO ORDER**

Kyley Scarlett calls to order a 5:02 pm

### **A. MEETING BUSINESS**

---

- A-1. Roll Call
- A-2. Acceptance of Excused Absences
- A-3. Acceptance of Proxies

### **B. PUBLIC FORUM**

### **C. EXTERNAL REPORTS**

### **D. ACCEPTANCE of AGENDA/CHANGES to AGENDA**

---

The Chair may, with members' consent, add items to the agenda for consideration at the current meeting if they meet one of the following criteria:

- a) Emergency Situation -- the issue falls within ten days from this meeting.
- b) Deadline -- if the issue arose after the agenda deadline and must be acted on before the next scheduled meeting.

### **E. CONSENT ITEMS**

---

#### **E-1. Approval of our Marked Agenda/Minutes from [October 4]**

### **F. ACTION ITEMS**

---

#### **F-1. Old Business:**

Staff Recommendation:

#### **F-2 New Business**

- a. A Bill to Correct the Errors at 12 am on 5-10-12
- b. A Bill to Change the Senate's Absence Policy
- c. Restructure BCC Liaisons within Committees on Committees
- d. A Bill to Reformate Senator Office Hours

- e. A Bill to Include Changes to Forum Requirements that occurred by the 2011-2012 Legislative Council
- f. A Bill to Update Parliamentarian's By-Laws
- g. The Bottom Line Legal Code Update

## **G. DISCUSSION ITEMS**

---

a. **A Bill to Correct the Errors at 12 am on 5-10-12**

No recommendations

b. **A Bill to Change the Senate's Absence Policy**

6.C.8. Move "As assigned by Chair" to between "BCCs" and before "a number"

Capitalize "maintains" before "active" and change to "maintain"

Strike ", " between "BCCs" and "a number"

Add "." After statements 1-5, 8, 10

6.C.9. Change "50%" to "1/2" between "half" and "of all"

c. **Restructure BCC Liaisons within Committees on Committees**

No recommendations

d. **A Bill to Reformat Senator Office Hours**

No recommendations

e. **A Bill to Include Changes to Forum Requirements that occurred by the 2011-2012 Legislative Council**

4.T. After "one (1) forum" add " for Fall quarter and two (2) forums for Winter and Spring quarter"

3. Change "Senator" to "Senators" after "University-Owned Housing"

Add "4) The Collegiate Senators shall hold their forums in any on-campus facility"

f. **A Bill to Update Parliamentarian's By-Laws**

A. Strike "Representatives" before "shall help" and after " Vice President" and add "Senators"

B.2. Strike "shall sit as long as they are in" and add "must be in"

C.6. Change "advice" to "direction" after "give" before "when the Internal"

g. **The Bottom Line Legal Code Update**

B.3. Change "Editor" to "Editors" after "Section"

Add "Five (5) before "*The Bottom*"

B.6. Add “Three (3)” before “*The Bottom*”

B.13. Capitalize “Writers” between “beat” and “one”

Letter appropriately under “Three (3) Beat Writers” for Student government, Isla Vista, and National Issues

Strike “and” between “Isla Vista” and “one (1)”

O.1. Add “.” After “multimedia”

Add “,” between “footage” and “as well as”

Add “.” After “Students”

Strike “are” change to “is” between “that” and “of general”

Change “advertising” to “advertisements” between “soliciting” and “from the”

Q.3. Uncapitalize “Advertisements” between “that secured” and “are run”

Strike “are” between “advertisements” and “run in”

T.1. Add “agencies” after “law enforcements”

T.2. Add “.” after “week”

T.3. Add “.” after “assignment”

U.1-3 Add “.” At the end of statement

Choate/Lau Motions to bundle and Approve recommendations

## **H. REMARKS**

---

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Alex Motions to adjourn at 5:50pm